May 18, 2021
Special District Election

Results

as of 5/19/2021 @ 1:00 AM 35.40%
Next results: June 2
*write-ins will be identified

Treasure Valley Community College

Position #1 Cydney Cooke 1,383
Dirk DeBoer 3,471
Write-ins 15
Position #2 Betty Carter 4,026
Write-ins 61
Position #4 Roger Findley 4,203
Write-ins 74
Position #6 Ken Hart 3,226
Christopher Plummer 1,458
Write-ins 25
Harney ESD
Zone 7 @ Large Julie Weikel 5
Write-ins 0
Zone 3 Charles W Dunten 5
Write-ins 0

Malheur Education Service District, Region 14

Zone 1 Greg Alexander 1,283
Write-ins 13
Zone 3 Rebecca Martinez 671
Write-ins 7
Zone At Large Donald W Hodge 4,259

Write-ins 63



School Districts

Adrian School District No. 61
Zonel Quinten P Shenk
Write-ins

Zone 2 Eric White
Jacob Speelmon
Write-ins

Zone 3 Julene Bowns

Ryan P Martin
Write-ins

Annex School District #29

Position #3 Nick Grace
Write-ins

Position #4 Joe White
Write-ins

Position #5 Sharona Olsen
Write-ins

Arock School District #81

Position #1 Elias F Eiguren
Write-ins

Position #3 Joseph McElhannon
Write-ins

Position #5 Sam Dowell
Write-ins

Burnt River School Distrist 30J

Position #1 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Position #2 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Position #3 No Candidate Filed

Write-ins*

294
44

208
172

175
208

64

61

57

41

34

41



Crane Union High School District No UH-1J
Zone 2 Dan Otley
Write-ins

Zone 3 Kate Clark
William C. Dunten

Write-ins*

Zone 5 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Harper School District No 66

Position #2 Jeff Romans
Write-ins

Position #3 Jim Joyce
Write-ins

Position #4 Lisa M. Fisher
Write-ins

Huntington School District No. 16J

Position #1 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Position #2 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Position #4 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Jordan Valley School District No. 3

Position #2 Whitni Matteri
Patrick Anderson
Write-ins

Position #3 Joshua Mackenzie
Write-ins

Position #4 Cody Starbuck

Michael Skinner
Write-ins

62

62

58

121
54

173

42
132



Juntura School District No. 12
Position #1

Position #3

Position #4

McDermitt School District No. 51
Position #1

Position #3

Position #4

Position #5

Nyssa School District No. 26
Position #3

Position #4

Position #5

Position #6

Position #7

No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Danny Pozzi
Write-ins

Erika Fitzpatrick
Write-ins

Gladys Elordi
Write-ins

Steve Maher
Write-ins

No Candidate Filed
Write-ins*

Jeanette Yturriondobeitia
Write-ins

Raymond K Rau
Brett C Johnson
Write-ins

Greg Armenta
Torie Ramirez
Susan Ramos
Write-ins

Tammie Briner
Patricia (Pat) Morinaka
Write-ins

Jason Berry
Alesha Munk
Kim Stipe
Write-ins

Megan Robbins
Robert Fehlman
Write-ins

15

50

47

538
337

251
245
358

292
554

148
385
332

514
359



Ontario School District No. 8C

Position #1 Martin Mendoza Jr 1,072
Craig Geddes 1,338
Write-ins 21

Position #2 Matt Stringer 1,676
Jeff Schauer 853
Write-ins 15

Position #3 Tony Cade 831
Cydney Cooke 573
Blanca Rodriguez 1,055
Write-ins 9

Position #4 Derrick C Draper 898
Tom Greco 1,538
Write-ins 23

Vale School District No. 84

Position #2 Jason Chamberlain 960
Write-ins 7

Position #3 Darlene McConnell 894
Write-ins 5

Position #4 Jason D Johnson 954
Write-ins 7

Position #5 Ryan Bates 640
Jessica Kulm 411
Write-ins 2

Fire Districts

Adrian Rural Fire Protection District

Position #1 Jimmy Simpson 359
Write-ins 0

Position #3 Robert W Webb 341
Write-ins 10



Annex Rural Fire Protection District

Position #2 Joseph White 52
Write-ins 1
Position #3 Mike Panike 54
Write-ins 0
Position #5 John D Woods 53
Write-ins 0
Nyssa Rural Fire Protection District
Position #2 Jeremy L Peterson 359
Write-ins 4
Position #4 Frank Ausman 370
Write-ins 5
Ontario Rural Fire Protection District #7-302
Position #1 Monty D Culbertson 536
Write-ins 3
Position #3 Michael Derrick 531
Write-ins 3
Position #5 Clayton Kramer 532
Write-ins 2
Vale Rural Fire Protection District
Position #1 Jeff Burkhardt 677
Write-ins 2
Position #2 Jeremy Chamberlain 674
Write-ins 2
Ontario Library Distrist
Position #1 Robyn Meeks 1,585
Christina DelToro-Paulsen 759
Write-ins 11
Position #3 Jean Findley 2,192
Write-ins 34
Position #5 Lynelle Christiani 1,534
Siri Jackman 819
Write-ins 12



Ontario Recreation District

Position #1 Mary Jo Evers 2,162
Write-ins 26

Position #2 Matt Mejia 2,221
Write-ins 23

Position #3 Megan Cook 2,162
Write-ins 24

Rural Road Assessment Districts

Ironside Rural Road Assessment District #5

Vote for 2 No Candidate Filed
Write-ins* 27

Juntura Rural Road Assessment District #4

Vote for 2 Terry Butler 25
William Butler Il 21
Mark L Joyce 16
Write-ins 5

Health Districts

Malheur Memorial Health District

Position #1 Christopher Stam 926
Write-ins 6

Position #3 Kim Stipe 876
Write-ins 9

Position #5 Joe Farmer 915
Write-ins 6

Pioneer Nursing Home Heatlh District

Position #1 John Nalivka 1,045
Write-ins 15

Position #2 Dennis Buttice 1,027
Write-ins 20



Cemetery Districts

Dell-Brogan Cemetery District

Vote for 2 Marjorie Smith
Jeannie Netcher
Write-ins

Fairview Cemetery District

Position #1 Todd Johnson
Write-ins

Position #2 Shelly D Johnson
Write-ins

Hilltop Memorial Cemetery District
Vote for 1 Sandra Smallwood
Write-ins

Ironside Cemetery District

Vote for 2 Dona M Sperl
Rowena E Lytle
Write-ins

Jordan Valley Cemetery District

Vote for 2 Anne Stephens
Sheryl Anderson
Write-ins

Owyhee Cemetery Maintenance District

Vote for 2 Julene Bowns
Shagay J Jones
Write-ins

Valley View Cemetery District

Vote for 2 Bobbi Buttice
Nancy A Anthony
Write-ins

County Measure 23-64
Requires County Court meetings regarding relocation of Oregon-ldaho border.

Question: Shall the County Court meet three Yes
times annually to discuss promoting Malheur No
County's interests regarding relocation of the

Oregon-ldaho Border?

71
66

69

66

647

24
17

165
128

277
231

559
616
10

3,050
2,572



