# May 18, 2021 Special District Election Results

as of 5/19/2021 @ 1:00 AM

35.40%

Next results: June 2

\*write-ins will be identified

## **Treasure Valley Community College**

Cydney Cooke	1,383
Dirk DeBoer	3,471
Write-ins	15
Betty Carter	4,026
Write-ins	61
Roger Findley	4,203
Write-ins	74
Ken Hart	3,226
Christopher Plummer	1,458
Write-ins	25
	Dirk DeBoer Write-ins  Betty Carter Write-ins  Roger Findley Write-ins  Ken Hart Christopher Plummer

#### **Harney ESD**

Zone 7 @ Large	Julie Weikel	5
	Write-ins	0
Zone 3	Charles W Dunten	5
	Write-ins	0

## **Malheur Education Service District, Region 14**

Zone 1	Greg Alexander	1,283
	Write-ins	13
Zone 3	Rebecca Martinez	671
	Write-ins	7
Zone At Large	Donald W Hodge	4,259
	Write-ins	63

## **School Districts**

Adrian School District No. 61		
Zone 1	Quinten P Shenk	294
	Write-ins	44
Zone 2	Eric White	208
	Jacob Speelmon	172
	Write-ins	0
Zone 3	Julene Bowns	175
	Ryan P Martin	208
	Write-ins	0
Annex School District #29		
Position #3	Nick Grace	64
FUSICION #3	Write-ins	2
	wille-iiis	2
Position #4	Joe White	61
	Write-ins	3
Position #5	Sharona Olsen	57
	Write-ins	3
Ave als Calcael District #04		
Arock School District #81		
Position #1	Elias F Eiguren	41
	Write-ins	0
Position #3	Joseph McElhannon	34
	Write-ins	1
Position #5	Sam Dowell	41
	Write-ins	0
Drumt Divon Cob and District 201		
Burnt River School Distrist 30J	No Condidate Filed	
Position #1	No Candidate Filed Write-ins*	6
Decition #2	No Condidate Filed	
Position #2	No Candidate Filed	F
	Write-ins*	5
Position #3	No Candidate Filed	
	Write-ins*	4

Crane Union High School District No UH-1	J	
Zone 2	Dan Otley	5
	Write-ins	0
Zone 3	Kate Clark	2
	William C. Dunten	3
	Write-ins*	0
Zone 5	No Candidate Filed	
	Write-ins*	1
Harper School District No 66		
Position #2	Jeff Romans	62
	Write-ins	0
Position #3	Jim Joyce	62
	Write-ins	4
Position #4	Lisa M. Fisher	58
	Write-ins	1
Huntington School District No. 16J		
Position #1	No Candidate Filed	
	Write-ins*	0
Position #2	No Candidate Filed	
	Write-ins*	0
Position #4	No Candidate Filed	
	Write-ins*	0
Jordan Valley School District No. 3		
Position #2	Whitni Matteri	121
	Patrick Anderson	54
	Write-ins	0
Position #3	Joshua Mackenzie	173
	Write-ins	0
Position #4		42
	Cody Starbuck	42
	Cody Starbuck Michael Skinner	132

## **Juntura School District No. 12**

Position #1	No Candidato Filod	
Position #1	No Candidate Filed	1 -
	Write-ins*	15
Position #3	Danny Pozzi	50
	Write-ins	0
Position #4	Erika Fitzpatrick	47
	Write-ins	0
McDermitt School District No. 51		
Position #1	Gladys Elordi	7
	Write-ins	0
Position #3	Steve Maher	7
	Write-ins	0
5 W. W.		
Position #4	No Candidate Filed	2
	Write-ins*	2
Position #5	Jeanette Yturriondobeitia	7
1 031(1011 113	Write-ins	0
	write iiis	· ·
Nyssa School District No. 26		
Position #3	Raymond K Rau	538
	Brett C Johnson	337
	Write-ins	4
Position #4	Greg Armenta	251
	Torie Ramirez	245
	Susan Ramos	358
	Write-ins	2
Destrict HE		
Position #5	Tammie Briner	292
Position #5	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka	292 554
Position #5	Tammie Briner	292
	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins	292 554 0
Position #5 Position #6	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins Jason Berry	292 554 0
	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins Jason Berry Alesha Munk	292 554 0 148 385
	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins Jason Berry	292 554 0
	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins  Jason Berry Alesha Munk Kim Stipe	292 554 0 148 385 332
	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins  Jason Berry Alesha Munk Kim Stipe	292 554 0 148 385 332
Position #6	Tammie Briner Patricia (Pat) Morinaka Write-ins  Jason Berry Alesha Munk Kim Stipe Write-ins	292 554 0 148 385 332 2

Ontario School District No. 8C		
Position #1	Martin Mendoza Jr	1,072
	Craig Geddes	1,338
	Write-ins	21
Position #2	Matt Stringer	1,676
	Jeff Schauer	853
	Write-ins	15
Position #3	Tony Cade	831
1 osicion no	Cydney Cooke	573
	Blanca Rodriguez	1,055
	Write-ins	9
Position #4	Derrick C Draper	898
	Tom Greco	1,538
	Write-ins	23
Vale School District No. 84		
Position #2	Jason Chamberlain	960
1 03(10)1 112	Write-ins	7
Position #3	Darlene McConnell	894
	Write-ins	5
Position #4	Jason D Johnson	954
	Write-ins	7
Position #5	Ryan Bates	640
1 oskion no	Jessica Kulm	411
	Write-ins	2
Fire Dist	tricts	
- File Dist		
Adrian Rural Fire Protection District		
Position #1	Jimmy Simpson	359
	Write-ins	0
Position #3	Robert W Webb	341
ι οσιαστιπο	Muita ina	341

Write-ins

10

Annex Rural Fire Protection District Position #2	Joseph White Write-ins	52 1
	Wille ind	_
Position #3	Mike Panike Write-ins	54 0
	write-iiis	U
Position #5	John D Woods	53
	Write-ins	0
Nyssa Rural Fire Protection District		
Position #2	Jeremy L Peterson Write-ins	359 4
	write-iiis	4
Position #4	Frank Ausman	370
	Write-ins	5
Ontario Rural Fire Protection District #7-3	302	
Position #1	Monty D Culbertson	536
	Write-ins	3
Position #3	Michael Derrick	531
	Write-ins	3
Position #5	Clayton Kramer	532
	Write-ins	2
Vale Rural Fire Protection District		
Position #1	Jeff Burkhardt	677
	Write-ins	2
Position #2	Jeremy Chamberlain	674
	Write-ins	2
Ontario Library Distrist		
Position #1	Robyn Meeks	1,585
	Christina DelToro-Paulsen Write-ins	759 11
	WITCHIS	11
Position #3	Jean Findley	2,192
	Write-ins	34
Position #5	Lynelle Christiani	1,534
	Siri Jackman Write-ins	819 12
	AALIGE-III2	12

## **Ontario Recreation District**

Position #1	Mary Jo Evers	2,162	
POSITION #1			
	Write-ins	26	
Position #2	Matt Mejia	2,221	
1 031(1011 112	Write-ins	23	
	write-ins	25	
Position #3	Megan Cook	2,162	
	Write-ins	24	
Rural Road Assessr	ment Districts		
Ironside Rural Road Assessment District	4F		
Vote for 2	No Candidate Filed		
	Write-ins*	27	
Juntura Rural Road Assessment District #	4		
Vote for 2	Terry Butler	25	
VOIC 101 2	William Butler III	21	
	Mark L Joyce	16	
	Write-ins	5	
Health Districts			
Health Dis	tricts		
Health Dis	tricts		
Health Dis  Malheur Memorial Health District	tricts		
	tricts  Christopher Stam	926	
Malheur Memorial Health District		926 6	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1	Christopher Stam Write-ins	6	
Malheur Memorial Health District	Christopher Stam		
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1	Christopher Stam Write-ins	6	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins	6 876 9	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer	6 876 9 915	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins	6 876 9	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer	6 876 9 915	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3  Position #5	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer	6 876 9 915	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3  Position #5  Pioneer Nursing Home Heatlh District	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer Write-ins	6 876 9 915 6	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3  Position #5  Pioneer Nursing Home Heatlh District	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer Write-ins	6 876 9 915 6	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3  Position #5  Pioneer Nursing Home Heatlh District	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer Write-ins	6 876 9 915 6	
Malheur Memorial Health District Position #1  Position #3  Position #5  Pioneer Nursing Home Heatlh District Position #1	Christopher Stam Write-ins Kim Stipe Write-ins Joe Farmer Write-ins John Nalivka Write-ins	6 876 9 915 6 1,045 15	

## **Cemetery Districts**

Dell-Brogan Cemetery District			
Vote for 2	Marjorie Smith		71
	Jeannie Netcher		66
	Write-ins		0
Fairview Cemetery District			
Position #1	Todd Johnson		69
	Write-ins		0
Desition #2	Challe D. Jahnaan		
Position #2	Shelly D Johnson Write-ins		66 0
	WIILE-IIIS		U
Hilltop Memorial Cemetery District			
Vote for 1	Sandra Smallwood		647
7010.101.1	Write-ins		0
Ironside Cemetery District			
Vote for 2	Dona M Sperl		24
	Rowena E Lytle		17
	Write-ins		3
Jordan Valley Cemetery District			
Vote for 2	Anne Stephens		165
	Sheryl Anderson		128
	Write-ins		0
Owyhee Cemetery Maintenance District			
Vote for 2	Julene Bowns		277
	Shagay J Jones Write-ins		231
	WIILE-IIIS		۷
Valley View Cemetery District			
Vote for 2	Bobbi Buttice		559
	Nancy A Anthony		616
	Write-ins		10
County Measure 23-64			
Requires County Court meetings regarding reloca	tion of Oregon-Idaho border		
Question: Shall the County Court meet three			,050
times annually to discuss promoting Malheur	ľ	No 2	,572
County's interests regarding relocation of the			
Oregon-Idaho Border?			